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Notice Concerning Monthly Exercise Status of M-1 Series of Stock Acquisition Rights 
with Conditions for Exercise Price Adjustment 
 

The exercise status of the M-1 Series of Stock Acquisition Rights with Conditions for Exercise Price Adjustment, 
issued by the Company on February 29, 2016, for the month of April 2016 is as follows. 
 
1. Name of security 
  

M-1 Series of Stock Acquisition Rights (with 
Conditions for Exercise Price Adjustment) 

2. Number of shares delivered in the relevant month 770,000 shares 
3. Number of units exercised in the relevant month 

and ratio of units exercised to the total number of 
units issued 

7,700 units (48.13% of total number of units issued) 

4. Number of unexercised stock acquisition rights as 
of the end of previous month (corresponding 
number of shares) 

11,400 units (1,140,000 shares) 

5. Number of unexercised stock acquisition rights as 
of the end of relevant month (corresponding 
number of shares) 

3,700 units (370,000 shares) 

 
6. Exercise status in relevant month 

Date of exercise 

Number of shares delivered 

Exercise price (yen) 
Number of stock 
acquisition rights 
exercised (units) 

New shares 
(shares) 

Transferred 
treasury shares 

(shares) 
April 1 (Fri) ― ― ― ― 
April 4 (Mon) ― ― ― ― 
April 5 (Tue) 40,000 ―  556.20  400 
April 6 (Wed) ― ― ― ― 
April 7 (Thu) 60,000 ― 549.00 600 
April 8 (Fri) 10,000 ―  549.00  100 
April 11 (Mon) 15,000 ―  551.70 150 
April 12 (Tue) ― ― ― ― 
April 13 (Wed) 70,000  ―  562.50 700 
April 14 (Thu) 65,000 ― 572.40 650 
April 15 (Fri) 65,000 ― 568.80 650 
April 18 (Mon) ― ― ― ― 
April 19 (Tue) 65,000 ― 561.60 650 
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Date of exercise 

Number of shares delivered 

Exercise price (yen) 
Number of stock 
acquisition rights 
exercised (units) 

New shares 
(shares) 

Transferred 
treasury shares 

(shares) 
April 20 (Wed) 65,000 ― 570.60  650 
April 21 (Thu) 100,000 ― 568.80 1,000 
April 22 (Fri) 150,000 ― 633.60  1,500 
April 25 (Mon) ― ― ― ― 
April 26 (Tue) ― ― ― ― 
April 27 (Wed) 65,000 ― 576.00 650 
April 28 (Thu) ― ― ― ― 

* Number of shares issued and outstanding as of end of the month before the relevant month: 13,213,930 
shares (Including treasury stocks: 16,077 shares) 
 
7. Status concerning exercise restrictions (status of compliance with exercise restrictions under Article 434 of 
the Securities Listing Regulations) 

(i) Total number of shares 
delivered for all series (shares) 

(ii) Number of listed shares as of 
issuance payment date  

(shares) 

(iii) Exercise ratio in relation to 
exercise restrictions 

((i)/(ii)) (%) 

770,000 12,753,930 6.04 

 

 

 

Disclaimer: This English translation is for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between the Japanese original 

and this English translation, the Japanese original shall prevail. We assume no responsibility for this translation or for direct, 

indirect or any other form of damage arising from the translation. 

 


